Installation Instructions   IN
1397-5.15     March, 1999
What This Option
Provides
Where This Option Is
Used
The 1397 Open Chassis Dynamic Brake kit provides a 1397 Dynamic
Brake shipped as loose parts for customer assembly
&
 installation.
Each Open Chassis Dynamic Brake kit is sized to a 1397 drive as
detailed below.
Catalog Number
240VAC DB Rating 500VAC DB Rating
HP (kW) HP (kW)
1397-DB-A001L 1.5 (1.2) — —
1397-DB-A002L 2 (1.5) — —
1397-DB-A003L 3 (2.2) — —
1397-DB-B003L — — 3 (2.2)
1397-DB-A005L 5 (3.7) — —
1397-DB-B005L — — 5 (3.7)
1397-DB-A007L 7.5 (5.5) — —
1397-DB-B007L — — 7.5 (5.5)
1397-DB-A010L 10 (7.5) — —
1397-DB-B010L — — 10 (7.5)
1397-DB-A015L 15 (11) — —
1397-DB-B015L — — 15 (11)
1397-DB-A020L 20 (15) — —
1397-DB-B025L — — 20-25 (15-18.5)
1397-DB-A025L 25 (18.5) — —
1397-DB-A030L 30 (22) — —
1397-DB-B030L — — 30 (22)
1397-DB-A040L 40 (30) — —
1397-DB-B040L — — 40 (30)
1397-DB-A060L 50-60 (37-45) — —
1397-DB-B060L — — 50-60 (37-45)
1397-DB-A075L 75 (56) — —
1397-DB-B075L — — 75 (56)
1397-DB-A100L 100 (75) — —
1397-DB-B100L — — 100-125 (75-93)
1397-DB-A125L 125 (93) — —
1397-DB-A150L 150 (112) — —
1397-DB-B150L — — 150 (112)
1397-DB-B200L — — 200 (149)
1397-DB-B250L — — 250 (187)
1397-DB-B300L — — 300 (224)
1397-DB-B400L — — 400 (298)
1397-DB-B500L — — 500 (373)
1397-DB-B600L — — 600 (448)
Allen-Bradley
1397
Open Chassis Dynamic Brake
Cat. Nos. 1397-DB-AxxxL — 240VDC